12967/10

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) RESPONSE REWARD SYSTEMS L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INTERTECH HOLDINGS, LLC Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>SEPTEMBER 24, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>945 TREASURE LANE</u>
Assignment Merger	City: VERO BEACH
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: FLORIDA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 32963
Other_CLARIFICATION TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes s document is being filed together with a new appli
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(\$) 4,745,469 (SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT A" FOR LIST OF 16 PATENTS)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GERARD A. MESSINA, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
KENYON & KENY0ON	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affective)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-425-7200	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
Fax Number: <u>212-425-5288</u> Email Address:	Authorized User Name Gerard A. Messina
9. Signature:	
Signature	October 13, 2004 Date
GERARD A MESSINA (Reg. No. 35.952) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

٠

è

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0154

CLARIFICATION TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Clarification is made to clarify the Patent Assignment then dated November 7, 2003 from RESPONSE REWARD SYSTEMS L.C. ("Assignor"), a Florida limited liability company, to INTERTECH HOLDINGS, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Patent Assignment"), and to correct any omissions and typographical errors in the Patent Assignment.

It was Assignor's understanding and intent that the effective date of the Patent Assignment was November 1, 2003. To the extent necessary to effectuate that understanding, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby amends the Patent Assignment to reflect such understanding.

RESPONSE REWARD SYSTEMS L.C.

By: Henry Von Kohorn

) ss.:

Managing Member

9-24-04 Date:

State of Florida

County of Indian River

On this $\underline{24}$ day of September, 2004, before me personally came Henry von Kohorn, to me known or to me he produced sufficient evidence of his identity, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he holds the office of Managing Member of Response Rewards Systems L.C., the assignor described herein, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such entity and was authorized to so execute this Instrument on bghalf of such entity.

yeer Wells NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 10/18/2004